Attendance Sign In Sheet

Course Title: SC Health Care Coalition Meeting

Provider Name: Bureau of Community Health Systems, Preparedness Program

Course Date: 11/15/2023 10:00:00 AM (GMT-06.00) Central Time (US & Canada)
Session Name: American Red Cross on November 15, 2023

Course ID: 1098828

Session Address: 707 N Main ST, Wichita, Kansas, 67204, United States

Provider Number:

Instructor/No.:
Credit Type:

User Name Organization Address Business Phone Professional No. Signature
Email Title Fax
AMY HENNING Kansas Medical Center Box 353 350 N. Ohio 3162493470
AMY . HENNING@KSMEDCENTER.COM  Manager Benton, KS 67017, United States
/V
Randy Hudson Bethany Home Association 321 N. Chestnut
rhudson@bethanyhome.com Safety Lindsborg, KS 67456, United States B
P A
Chelsey Jackson Comanche County Hospital 202 s. frisco 620-582-2144
cjackson@comanchech.com MM Coldwater, KS 67029, United States A F T ] \ O
Dawn Jones Barber County Health Department 211 E. Kansas Ave. 6208863294
djones@barber.ks.gov Administrative Director Medicine Lodge/Medicine Lodge, KS 67104, United States
Central Kansas Region for Public Health
Central Kansas Region Kansas Preparedness 2526 N Webb Rd 3162512255
kory.owen@ymail.com KS-TRAIN Local Administrator Salina, KS 67114, United States
Stephanie Kowaleski SCHD 1900 E 9th St 3166607095
stephanie kowaleski2@sedgwick.gov PHEP Manager Wichita, KS 67214, United States \._ \
Anthony Lamb Mulvane EMS 1225 Loring Avenue 316-529-4952

tlamb@mulvane.us

EMS Lieutenant

Haysville, KS 67060, United States

James Leftwich
james leftwich@ks.gov
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SC HS Coordinator
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3617 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS 67208, United States
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Mike Anderson Harvey County Emerg Mgmt 120 E. Seventh Mv NA
mdanderson@harveycounty.com Emergency Manager Newton, KS 67114, United States Y

N
Troy Ammstrong Anderson County EMS 519 E. 4th Street ,\ .@
tarmstrong2004 @gmail.com EMS Director Gamett, KS 66032, United States
Karla Ball Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice 313 S. Market 316-304-4793
karla.ball@hynesmemorial.org Director of Quality, Risk & Education Wichita, KS 67202, United States \ &m\xﬁ %\Q\\

y

Broderick Bean Butler County Health Department 923 N Denver St 3166214517

bbean@bucoks.com

PHEP Coordinator

El Dorado, KS 67042, United States

~

Sherry Besser
slbesser@prmc.org

Pratt Regional Medical Center
RN Safety Officer

200 Commodore
Pratt, KS 67124, United States

620-672-1647
620-672-2113

Stuart Bevis Medxcel 929 N. St. Francis 3162686979
stuart.bevis@medxcel.com Safety Officer Wichita, KS 67214, United States
Gregg Bollella Johnson County EMS 7133 Aminda Dr

gbollella@gmail.com

Battalion Chief

Shawnee , Kansas, KS 66227, United States

Scott Brazil
sbrazil@slhmarion.org
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St Luke Hospital and Living Center
Registered Nurse
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505 S Freeborn
Marion, KS 66861, United States
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Melissa Briscoe Kansas Spine and Specialty Hospital LLC 3333 N. Webb Rd
mbriscoe@ksspine.com Quality Risk Manager Wichita 67226, KS 67226, United States
Cody Charvat Sedgwick County 714 N Main Street 316-660-5968 q
cody.charvat@sedgwick.gov Training & Exercise Officer Wichita, KS 67203, United States 2ol
Adam Chriss Adjutant Generals Department 3217 S. Seneca 620-222-4353
adam.chriss@ks.gov Interoperability Communications Training Wichita, KS 67217, United States

S lict

4

Kelly Cooper Homestead Health Center, Inc. 2133 S Elizabeth 36690437, ‘ A
kcooper@homesteadhealthcenter.org Director of HR Wichita 67213, KS 67213, United States \“\\ N Q L\Q\RI\.\\|
Amanda Cropp Kiowa District Healthcare 1002 s. 4TH 6208254131 4 \A
acropp@k-d-h.com Maintence Clerk/Safety officer Kiowa, KS 67070, United States .
Thomas Donnay Wesley Medical Center 550 N Hillside Street 3162009012
THOMAS.DONNAY@WESLEYMC.COM Market Director RN Emergency Wichita, KS 67214, United States 316-962-2668

D, 4 PSS

Sierrah Haas Sedgwick County Health Department 523 Moro Street APT 8 \g\?\/
sierrah.haas@sedgwick.gov Miss Manhattan, Kansas, KS 66502, United States

b Vi
Chance Hayes National Weather Service 2142 S Tyler Road 316-942-8483 §
chance hayes@noaa.gov Warning Coordination Meteorologist Wichita, KS 67209, United States
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Luke McCormick Great Bend Fire/EMS 313 NE 20 AVE
Imccfireman@hotmail. com Fire Chief Great Bend, KS 67530, United States
Kathryn McMillen St. Luke Hospital & Living Center 218 S. Washington
mcmillen.kathyd@gmail.com Chief Nursing Officer Hillsboro, KS 67063, United States ér\ \N\N \S\\T{
Janie Mosqueda Newton Medical Center 600 Medical Center Drive 316-804-6033
janie.mosqueda@newtonmed.com RM, Employee Health and Infection Newton, KS 67114, United States

LConical
Kory Owen HCCP of KS 1119 St Patrick's Dr N
kory.owen82@gmail.com Readiness and Response Coordinator Chapman, KS 67431, United States \
Christopher Palmberg William Newton Hospital 1300 E 5th Ave 6202212300 A
chnspalmberg@gmail.com Mr Winfield, KS 67156, United States 7857983680 \\\ \

/
Peter Rafferty KDHE - BCHS 1000 JACKSON 7852965009
peter.p.rafferty@ks.gov HCC Program Manager Topeka, KS 66612, United States
L
4
CSJ- St. Mary's 3700 E. Lincoln 3166867171

Michael Rajewski
mrajewski@Csjinitiatives.org

Center Administrator

WICHITA, KS 67218, United States

Deb Robelli
drobelli@gmail.com
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KS Spine and Specialty Hospital
RN/ Safety Officer

L 9.._09\“0 EmnS

3521 W. Crystal Beach Cr.
wichita 67204, KS 67204, United States
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2 = )

Krista Schneider Marion County Health Department 504 S. Roosevelt 6203822550 N m § \/\
kschneider@marioncoks.net Director/Health Officer Marion, KS 66861, United States —

+
Aaron Schule Hospital District #6 - Anthony Campus 485 N Kansas Hwy 2 6209141200
akschule@pattersonhc.org Supervisor Anthony, KS 67003, United States

Medicine Lodge Hospital and Attica Long
Sandra Smith Term Care 9238 NW River Road 6209303750 g m, M :IVA/I
ssmith@mimh.net RN Medicine Lodge, KS 67104, United States %\»7 & A%

Dustin Thacker Pawnee Valley Community Hospital 705 Fareway Dr 6202858629
dustin thacker@haysmed.com Director of Respiratory Therapy Lamed, KS 67550, United States
5 )
Daniel Vildasol City-Cowley County Health Department 320 E. 9th Suite B 6202211430 .. (-
dvildasol@cowleycountyks.gov Public Information Officer Winfield, KS, KS 67156, United States @D 4\/?
Jason Ybarra Sedgwick County 1122 N. Topeka 3168662061
jybarra@gracemed.org Disease Intervention Specialist Wichita, KS 67203, United States gl
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3
Julie Kallas Reno Co Health Department 209 W 2nd Ave 6202592698 YU A

julie kallas@renogov.org

Preparedness Coordinator

Hutchinson, KS 67501, United States

Sandra Kurth
skurth@edcomed.com

Edwards County Hospital
Materials Manager

620 W 8th
Kinsley, KS 67547, United States

620-659-3621

Rayna Maddox
heprc.maddox@gmail.com

PHEP Regional Coordinator
Regional Coordinator

1113 Red Sky Ct.
Winfield, KS, KS 67156, United States

620-855-7007

o e

=~ Sara Magnasco

magnascosara@gmail.com
gt

American Red Coss
Disaster Program Specialist

12603 E. Willowgreen Cir.
Wichita, KS 67207, United States

Chandra Michaelis
cmichaelis@rch-lyons.com

Hospital District #1 of Rice County
RN

911 S Dinsmore
Lyons, KS 67554, United States

(620) 680-0415

Y/ Y

Mark Rooker
mrooker@hillsborohospital.com

Hillsboro Community Hospital
CEO

101 Industrial Rd
Hillsboro, KS 67063, United States

Amanda Sandova
asandoval@schks.org

STAFFORD COUNTY HOSPITAL
RN

602 Buckeye
Stafford, KS 67578, United States

620-234-6823

e —

Dan Schaefer
dschaefer@bhillsborohospital.com
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Hillsboro Community Hospital
Maint. Dir.
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101 Industnal Road
hillsboro,, KS 67063, United States
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Mallory Allison Kiowa District Healthcare 1002 S. 4th St.

mallison@k-d-h.com EP Coordinator Kiowa, KS 67070, United States

Candi Baross Cowley Co Emergency Management 321 E 10th Ave

candi_baross@yahoo.com Director Winfield, KS 67156, United States

Brandi Bishop Hillsboro Community Hospital and Clinic 101 Industnal Rd 6209473114

bbishop@hillsborohospital.com

Manager

Hillsboro, KS 66861, United States

Kyle Burtch
kyle.burtch@sedgwick.gov

Sedgwick County EMS
Captain

6906 N Wendell Ct
Park City, KS 67219, United States

316-727-2444

University of Kansas Health System,

Kimberly Clarke Great Bend Campus 514 Cleveland 6207916206
kclarke2@kumc.edu Manager Great Bend, KS 67530, United States

Skip Cowan Harvey County 215 S. Pine 2nd Floor 316-283-1637
scowan@harveycounty.com Community Services Coordinator Newton, KS 67114, United States

jan Harding Harper County EMS 170 NE 100 Rd

Jjharding@harpercountyks.gov Director Harper, KS 67058, United States

Cheryl Hoberecht Pawnee County PO Box 150/715 Broadway Avenue 620-285-6963

cheryl.hoberecht@pawneecountyks.org

RN

Larmed, KS 67550-0150, United States 620-285-3246
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Shalei Shea McPherson County Health Department 1001 N Main St 6202411753

sshea@mcpcoks.us Director, Health Officer McPherson, KS 67460, United States

Dixie Simpson William Newton Hospital 21078 11th Road §\ A~
simpsondixie912@gmail.com RN Oxford, KS 67119, United States

Heidi Stringer Hillsboro Community Hospital and Clinic 101 Industrial Rd 6209473114

hstringer@hillsborohospital.com

RN QA/RM

Hillsboro, KS 66861, United States

Karen Winkelman
kwinkelman@bartoncounty.org

Barton County
RN/Administrator/Local Health Officer

1300 Kansas Avenue
Greal Bend, KS 67530, United States

620-793-1902
620-793-1903

Cheryl Wright
ight@co.sumner.ks.us
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Sumner County Health Department and
Home Health Agency
Preparedness Coordinator

White,
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217 West 8th, Suite 1
Wellington, Kansas, KS 67152, United States

hea |t
Em




